



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8238/2024, CM APPL. 33908/2024**

AMIT KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Ms. Anushka
Jaiswal, Mr. Rajat Srivastava and Mr.
Atul Goyal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

Renotify on 12th July 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 30, 2024

p