



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8238/2024**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjeet Trivedi, Adv**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs. for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hp